The information herein is subject to change without notice. BERMAD shall not be held liable for
any errors. All rights reserved.  © Copyright by BERMAD. PC7WE48   05
i n f o @ b e r m a d . c o m  •  w w w . b e r m a d . c o m
Technical Data
Dimensions and Weights
Data is for Y-pattern, flanged, PN16 valves
Weight is for PN16 basic valves
“C” enables removing the actuator in one unit

Angle (up to 18”) A
Globe (24-32” only) G
How to Order
Please specify the requested valve in the following sequence: (for more options, refer to Ordering Guide)
Primary
Feature
748
Pump Circulation &
Pressure Sustaining
11/2 - 32”
Size
6”
No Additional Feature 00
Closing and Opening Speed Control 03
Relief Override 3Q
Copper Tubing & Brass Fittings CB
Plastic Tubing & Brass Fittings PB
St. St. 316 Tubing & Fittings NN
24VAC/50Hz - N.C. 4AC
24VAC/50Hz - N.O. 4AO
24VDC - N.C. 4DC
24VDC - N.O. 4DO
24VDC - L.P. 4DP
220VAC/50-60Hz N.C. 2AC
220VAC/50-60Hz N.O. 2AO
Multiple choices permitted
Multiple choices permitted
Control System
Standard Materials:
Accessories: Bronze, Brass, St.Steel & NBR
Tubing: Copper or Stainless Steel
Fittings: Forged Brass or Stainless Steel
Pilot Standard Materials:
Body: Brass, Bronze or Stainless Steel
Elastomers: NBR
Internals: Stainless Steel
Solenoid Standard Materials:
Body: Brass or Stainless Steel
Elastomers: NBR or FPM
Solenoid Electrical Data:
Voltages:
(ac): 24, 110-120, 220-240, (50-60 Hz)
(dc): 12, 24, 110, 220
Power Consumption:
(ac): 30 VA, inrush; 15 VA  (8W), holding or
70 VA, inrush; 40 VA (17.1W), holding
(dc): 8-11.6W
Values might vary according to specific solenoid model
For pressure sustaining pilot valve selection table, refer
to Model 730.
Solenoid Selection
Accelerator /HRV
Valve Size
Solenoid  Model
11/2-20”
11/2-20”
24 -32”
24 -32”
330
(2.0 mm)
311
(1.0 mm) 54 / 50 2x 58HC
PN 16 PN 25
BR 740-E Controller
Supply voltage: 110, 230 V(ac) 50/60 Hz
Power consumption: <8 VA

Angle (up to 18”) A
Globe (24-32” only) G
How to Order
Please specify the requested valve in the following sequence: (for more options, refer to Ordering Guide)
Primary
Feature
748
Pump Circulation &
Pressure Sustaining
11/2 - 32”
Size
6”
No Additional Feature 00
Closing and Opening Speed Control 03
Relief Override 3Q
Copper Tubing & Brass Fittings CB
Plastic Tubing & Brass Fittings PB
St. St. 316 Tubing & Fittings NN
24VAC/50Hz - N.C. 4AC
24VAC/50Hz - N.O. 4AO
24VDC - N.C. 4DC
24VDC - N.O. 4DO
24VDC - L.P. 4DP
220VAC/50-60Hz N.C. 2AC
220VAC/50-60Hz N.O. 2AO
Multiple choices permitted
Multiple choices permitted
Control System
Standard Materials:
Accessories: Bronze, Brass, St.Steel & NBR
Tubing: Copper or Stainless Steel
Fittings: Forged Brass or Stainless Steel
Pilot Standard Materials:
Body: Brass, Bronze or Stainless Steel
Elastomers: NBR
Internals: Stainless Steel
Solenoid Standard Materials:
Body: Brass or Stainless Steel
Elastomers: NBR or FPM
Solenoid Electrical Data:
Voltages:
(ac): 24, 110-120, 220-240, (50-60 Hz)
(dc): 12, 24, 110, 220
Power Consumption:
(ac): 30 VA, inrush; 15 VA  (8W), holding or
70 VA, inrush; 40 VA (17.1W), holding
(dc): 8-11.6W
Values might vary according to specific solenoid model
For pressure sustaining pilot valve selection table, refer
to Model 730.
Solenoid Selection
Accelerator /HRV
Valve Size
Solenoid  Model
11/2-20”
11/2-20”
24 -32”
24 -32”
330
(2.0 mm)
311
(1.0 mm) 54 / 50 2x 58HC
PN 16 PN 25
BR 740-E Controller
Supply voltage: 110, 230 V(ac) 50/60 Hz
Power consumption: <8 VA

Angle (up to 18”) A
Globe (24-32” only) G
How to Order
Please specify the requested valve in the following sequence: (for more options, refer to Ordering Guide)
Primary
Feature
748
Pump Circulation &
Pressure Sustaining
11/2 - 32”
Size
6”
No Additional Feature 00
Closing and Opening Speed Control 03
Relief Override 3Q
Copper Tubing & Brass Fittings CB
Plastic Tubing & Brass Fittings PB
St. St. 316 Tubing & Fittings NN
24VAC/50Hz - N.C. 4AC
24VAC/50Hz - N.O. 4AO
24VDC - N.C. 4DC
24VDC - N.O. 4DO
24VDC - L.P. 4DP
220VAC/50-60Hz N.C. 2AC
220VAC/50-60Hz N.O. 2AO
Multiple choices permitted
Multiple choices permitted
Control System
Standard Materials:
Accessories: Bronze, Brass, St.Steel & NBR
Tubing: Copper or Stainless Steel
Fittings: Forged Brass or Stainless Steel
Pilot Standard Materials:
Body: Brass, Bronze or Stainless Steel
Elastomers: NBR
Internals: Stainless Steel
Solenoid Standard Materials:
Body: Brass or Stainless Steel
Elastomers: NBR or FPM
Solenoid Electrical Data:
Voltages:
(ac): 24, 110-120, 220-240, (50-60 Hz)
(dc): 12, 24, 110, 220
Power Consumption:
(ac): 30 VA, inrush; 15 VA  (8W), holding or
70 VA, inrush; 40 VA (17.1W), holding
(dc): 8-11.6W
Values might vary according to specific solenoid model
For pressure sustaining pilot valve selection table, refer
to Model 730.
Solenoid Selection
Accelerator /HRV
Valve Size
Solenoid  Model
11/2-20”
11/2-20”
24 -32”
24 -32”
330
(2.0 mm)
311
(1.0 mm) 54 / 50 2x 58HC
PN 16 PN 25
BR 740-E Controller
Supply voltage: 110, 230 V(ac) 50/60 Hz
Power consumption: <8 VA